



**CORRIGENDUM**  
**AMENDMENT NO. 03 DATED 15.05.2023**  
**TO**  
**TENDER NO. SJG3237P24 DATED 12.04.2023**

1.0 This amendment is issued to amend the NIT clauses as under in lieu of existing:

<b>Srl No.</b>	<b>Clause No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	Clause No.4.0 under Clause No. B) BID EVALUATION CRITERIA under BID EVALUATION CRITERIA (BEC)/BID REJECTION CRITERIA(BRC) FOR VACUUM INSULATED TUBING (VIT) in ANNEXURE- IC	For conversion of foreign currency into Indian currency, B.C. selling (Market) rate declared by State Bank of India, one day prior to the date of price bid opening shall be considered. However, if the time lag between the opening of the bids and final decision exceeds 3 (three) months, then B.C. Selling (Market) rate of exchange declared by SBI on the date prior to the date of final decision shall be adopted for conversion and evaluation.	For conversion of foreign currency into Indian currency, B.C. selling (Market) rate declared by State Bank of India, one day prior to the date of price bid opening shall be considered.
2	Clause No.4.0 under Clause No. B) BID EVALUATION CRITERIA under BID EVALUATION MATRIX -BID REJECTION CRITERIA in ANNEXURE-F	For conversion of foreign currency into Indian currency, B.C. selling (Market) rate declared by State Bank of India, one day prior to the date of price bid opening shall be considered. However, if the time lag between the opening of the bids and final decision exceeds 3 (three) months, then B.C. Selling (Market) rate of exchange declared by SBI on the date prior to the date of final decision shall be adopted for conversion and evaluation.	For conversion of foreign currency into Indian currency, B.C. selling (Market) rate declared by State Bank of India, one day prior to the date of price bid opening shall be considered.

2.0 All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document shall remain unaltered.

sd/-  
A. D. SINGH  
Manager (C&P)